DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2024
June, 2025 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NZ8PMX2/D
Zener Protection Diode
NZ8P Series

5 mA
(150 �C) IR @ VRWM
VC Max @
IPP = 1.0 A
IPP Max
(8x20 �s)
Junction
Capaci-
tance
Typical
V
V
V
nA
V A pFMin Typ Max Min Typ Max
NZ8P3V3MX2WT5G P7 3.3 3.6 3.9 4.2 4.5 200 5000 5.5 8 109
NZ8P5V0MX2WT5G P6 5.0 6.0 6.2 6.4 7.0 10 1000 9 8 47
NZ8P7V0MX2WT5G PA 7.0 8.0 8.2 8.4 9.3 1.5 500 10 8 40
NZ8P8V0MX2WT5G PB 8.0 9.7 10 10.3 11.7 1 100 11.5 8 40
NZ8P12VMX2WT5G P5 12 14.5 15 15.4 17.5 1 100 17 7 38
NZ8P15VMX2WT5G P4 15 17.5 18 18.5 21.0 1 100 22 6 31
NZ8P18VMX2WT5G PC 18 21.4 22 22.6 25.7 1 100 26.5 5 20
NZ8P20VMX2WT5G PD 20 23.4 24 24.6 28.0 1 100 29.5 5 20
NZ8P24VMX2WT5G P3 24 26.3 27 27.7 31.2 1 100 35 4.5 19
NZ8P26VMX2WT5G P2 26 32.2 33 33.8 38.8 1 100 38 4.5 19
NZ8P36VMX2WT5G P8 36 38.1 39 39.9 45.3 1 100 49 3.0 15
NZ8P42VMX2WT5G P9 42 45.5 47 48.5 55.1 1 100 60 3.0 12
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
* Includes SZ prefix where applicable: SZ Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change
Requirements;